201010120000338130 1/6 \$27.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/12/2010 12:06:23 PM FILED/CERT

_Record and Return

Atin: Recording Department 88 Froehlich Farm Blvd Woodbury, NY 11797

26,32494

C(0,0)	777				
Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only					
A.P.N.:	Order No.:		Escrow No.:		
	SUBOR	RDINATION AGRE	EMENT		
INTEREST IN	N THE PROPERTYBE	COMINGSUBJEC	SULTS IN YOUR SECURITY T TO AND OF LOWER PRIORITY JRITY INSTRUMENT.		
THIS AGREEMENT, m	nade this 9th day of Au	igust , 2010 , by			
-	Sidney Green	and	Gayle G. Green ,		
Citibank, N.A.,			ed to as "Owner," and ated note first hereinafter described and		
Page	ust was recorded on Se	ptember 9th , 2003 No. 200309090006	304110 . in the Official Records of the		
a sum not greater than in favor of payable with interest a	\$ 120,000.00 , to be	conditions describe	gage or deed of trust and a related note in,,,, hereinafter referred to as "Lender," ed therein, which mortgage or deed of		
mentioned shall uncon	ditionally be and re mair	n at all times a lien	t said mortgage or deed of trust last above or charge upon the land herein before or deed of trust first above mentioned; and		

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said loan provided the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same is a lien of charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien of charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned and provided that Creditor will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender; and

WHEREAS, it is the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such loan to Owner; and Creditor is willing that the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor above mentioned.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed as follows:

- (1) That said mortgage or deed of trust securing said note in favor of Lender shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned.
- (2) That Lender would not make its loan above described without this subordination agreement.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Lender above referred to and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the mortgages or deeds of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreement as to such subordination including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another mortgage or deed of trust.

Creditor declares, agrees and acknowledges that

- (a) It consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the mortgage or deed of trust and the related note in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's loan;
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other than those provided for in such agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or part;
- (c) It intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor to the lien or charge upon said land of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquishment and subordination specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination; and
- (d) If requested by Lender, an endorsement has been placed upon the note secured by the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the Creditor that said mortgage or deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

CREDITOR: Citibank, N.A.,	
By Printed Name Jodi McGill Tile Assistant Vice President	
OWNER:	
Printed Name Sidney Green Title	Printed NameTitle
Printed Name Gayle G. Green Title	Printed Name Title
STATE OF MISSOURI County of St. Charles	E EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES PRINEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.)))) Ss.
Citibank, N.A. personally known to me (or proved to me on the b name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument	ice President of asis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
Witness my hand and official seal. Witness my hand and official seal. Witness my hand and official seal.	Notary Public in said County and State
Saint Louis County Saint Louis County Of Misson Expires Commission # 09805689 Saint Louis County Saint Louis County Saint Louis County Expires Saint Louis County Saint Louis Cou	20101012000338130 3/6 \$27.0 Shelby Cnty Judge of Proba 10/12/2010 12:06:23 PM FIL

20101012000338130 3/6 \$27.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/12/2010 12:06:23 PM FILED/CERT

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

CREDITOR: Citib	ank, N.A.,	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	McGill ice President Signey Green	Printed Name Title	
Printed Name Title	8. Steen Gayle G. Green	Printed NameTitle	
	MENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE CONSULT WITH THEIR ATT	JST BE ACKNOWLEDGED HE EXECUTION OF THIS ACTORNEYS WITH RESPECT TO	SREEMENT, THE PARTIES
Citibank, N.A. personally known to name(s) is/are subs same in his/her/the	Assistant of the scribed to the within instrument	Vice President of basis of satisfactory eviden nt and acknowledged to me id that by his/her/their signa	ice) to be the person(s) whose that he/she/they executed the sture(s) on the instrument the the instrument.
	mmission # 09805689 Saint Louis County OF MISSON Mission Expires The property of the proper	Notary Public	20101012000338130 4/6 \$27.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/12/2010 12:06:23 PM FILED/CERT

Acknowledgment by a Person State of New York	Within New York State (R.F.)	L § 309-a)
County of) ss.:)	
On theday ofappeared	in the year	before me, the undersigned, personally personally personally known to me or proved to
instrument and acknowledged	o me that he/she/they execu instrument, the individual(al(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within ated the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s)
(signature and office of indivi	dual taking acknowledgmen	at)
Acknowl	edgment by a Person Outsic	le New York State (RPL § 309-b)
State of ALABAMA County of SHELBY) :ss.:)	
On the 1 day of SEPT appeared SIDNEY GREEN me on the basis of satisfactory instrument and acknowledged this/her/their signature(s) on the acted, executed the instrument, in BIRMINGHAM (the acknowledgment was taken	evidence to be the individual one that he/she/they executionstrument, the individual (and that such individual(s) insert the city or other politics).	al(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within sted the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) made such appearance before the undersigned cal subdivision and the state or country or other place
(signature and office of indivi	dual taking acknowledgmen	KBC(C it)

20101012000338130 5/6 **\$**27.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/12/2010 12:06:23 PM FILED/CERT

SCHEDULE A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The following described land, situate, lying and being in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to wit:

Lot 7-21 according to the Survey of Mt Laurel, Phase IA, as recorded in Map Book 27, Page 72 A & B in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

For Informational Purposes Only the Property Address is: 76 HAWTHORN STREET, BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242

Reference #: 001122145668

COUNTY: PARCEL ID: 092031002036 BLOCK: LOT:

This Schedule A has been made accessible via our website for **review only** purposes. The final Schedule will be included with your Title Commitment. Any changes made to the Schedule which have not been sanctioned by our company will not be included in the title policy and therefore will not be insured.

TITLESERV OF NEW JERSEY, INC. CIE-2632494

20101012000338130 6/6 \$27.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/12/2010 12:06:23 PM FILED/CERT